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	Details about the module

	Code
	Academic year
	Study semester

	POL 403
	4
	7

	Description
	VL
	UE
	LU
	ECTS

	German foreign policy
	3
	0
	0
	5

	

	language
	German

	Education
	Bachelor
	X
	Master
	
	PHD
	

	Degree program
	Political Science and International Relations

	Forms of teaching and learning
	Precise lecture

	Module type
	mandatory
	X
	elective
	

	learning goals
	The course focuses on German foreign policy from the imperial period to the present day. In this context, the foreign policy understanding of the political Decision makers disclosed

	Learning content
	German foreign policy in the time of the Reich / the Republic of Waimar / National Socialism / German foreign policy when the Federal Republic was founded German foreign policy in the time of Willy Brandt and Helmut Schmidt German foreign policy in the time of Helmut Kohl German foreign policy during the social-democratic green coalition and Angela Merkel.

	Participation requirements
	-

	coordination
	Dr. Philipp Decker

	Presenter
	Dr. Philipp Decker

	Contributors
	-

	Internship status
	-

	Technical literature

	Books / scripts
	Auswärtiges Amt (1995): Aussenpolitik der Bundesrepublik Deutschland - Dokumente von 1949-1994. Herausgegeben aus Anlaß des 125. Jubiläums des Auswärtigen Amtes. Köln: Verlag Wissenschaft und Politik.

	Other sources
	-


	Study materials

	Documents
	-

	Homework
	-

	exams
	-

	Composition of the module

	Mathematics and basic sciences
	
	%

	engineering
	
	%

	Construction design
	
	%

	Social sciences
	
	%

	Educational science
	
	%

	Natural sciences
	
	%

	Health sciences
	
	%

	Expertise
	
	100%

	Rating System

	Activity 
	Tally 
	Weighting in Final Grade (%)

	Intermediate exams
	1
	40

	quiz
	
	

	Homework
	
	

	presence
	mandatory
	

	exercise
	
	

	Projects
	
	

	final exam
	1
	60

	Total
	100

	ECTS credit points and workload

	Activity
	Tally
	Duration
	Total  Weighting (Hours)

	Lecture time
	15
	3
	45

	Self-study
	
	
	

	Homework
	
	
	

	Presentation / seminar preparation
	
	
	

	Intermediate exams
	1
	2
	45

	exercise
	
	
	

	laboratory
	
	
	

	Projects
	
	
	

	final exam
	1
	2
	60

	Total workload
	150

	ECTS credits  (Total  Weighting (Hours))   
	5

	Learning outcomes

	1
	Students who have successfully completed the course receive information about current debates in the field of nationalism.

	2
	about current debates in the field of nationalism.

	Wöchentliche Themenverteilung

	1
	General information on German foreign policy

	2
	Determination of the periodic differences and approaches in German foreign policy

	3
	German foreign policy in the Weimar Republic

	4
	German foreign policy under National Socialism

	5
	German foreign policy at the beginning of the Federal Republic

	6
	German foreign policy at the beginning of the Federal Republic

	7
	German foreign policy under Willy Brandt and Helmut Schmidt

	8
	German foreign policy under Willy Brandt and Helmut Schmidt

	9
	midterm exam

	10
	German foreign policy in the Helmut Kohl era

	11
	German foreign policy in the Helmut Kohl era

	12
	German foreign policy under red-green

	13
	German foreign policy under Angela Merkel

	14
	Determination of the periodic differences and approaches in German foreign policy

	Contribution of learning outcomes to the learning objectives of the program (1-5)

	
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7

	1
	4
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	2
	4
	5
	5
	5
	5
	4
	5

	Contribution level: 1: Very low 2: Low 3: Medium 4: High 5: Very high
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